
1st Michael Lonergan Oakleigh Rifle Club 30103 599.023

2nd David Garrett Target Rifle Traralgon 32742 599.019

3rd Brian Kent-Hughes MCC SBRC 33952 596.017

1st Gregory Branson Camberwell TRC 34316 596.017

2nd David Yudkin Mildura SBRC 33942 594.025

3rd Henry Lieng Oakleigh Rifle Club 33873 594.021

1st Keith Lucas Target Rifle Traralgon 32523 594.022

2nd Katheryn Christie Lancefield SBRC 32969 586.012

3rd Paul Rusic Fairfield Rifle Club 32991 584.013

1st Robyn Smith Oakleigh Rifle Club 34129 583.010

2nd Beth Gregory Donnybrook 62098 581.010

3rd Derek Bradshaw Numurkah SBRC 34259 581.005

1st Kayne Crompton Kyabram SBRC 34411 576.012

1st Erin Rusic Fairfield Rifle Club 34146 580.011

Top Junior

Protest time ends 4/08/2019

A Grade
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NUMURKAH POSTAL SHOOT 2019 

20m Bench Results Protest time ends 4/08/2019

First Name Surname Club Cat Grade Total

1 Michael Lonergan Oakleigh Rifle Club V A 100 6 100 2 99 2 100 4 100 7 100 2 599.023

2 David Garrett Target Rifle Traralgon S A 100 4 100 4 99 2 100 2 100 4 100 3 599.019

3 Brian Kent-Hughes MCC SBRC V A 100 5 99 6 98 1 100 1 99 0 100 4 596.017

4 Gregory Branson Camberwell TRC S B 98 3 100 4 100 2 100 3 100 2 98 3 596.017

5 Wayne Bastin Target Rifle Traralgon S A 100 4 99 4 99 4 99 3 98 2 100 2 595.019

6 David Homewood Lancefield SBRC V A 99 2 99 2 99 1 100 4 98 1 100 4 595.014

7 David Yudkin Mildura SBRC S B 97 5 100 3 100 5 98 5 99 3 100 4 594.025

8 Keith Lucas Target Rifle Traralgon V C 100 7 98 4 99 4 99 5 100 2 98 594.022

9 Henry Lieng Oakleigh Rifle Club S B 98 3 100 5 99 4 99 4 99 1 99 4 594.021

10 Alan Baker Fairfield Rifle Club V B 99 4 98 2 98 4 100 2 99 2 100 3 594.017

11 Alan Collins Mildura SBRC V A 99 1 99 3 100 4 99 3 98 2 99 3 594.016

12 Rodger Brooks Lancefield SBRC V A 100 6 99 2 99 4 98 2 99 1 98 5 593.020

13 Robert Baker Fairfield Rifle Club S B 98 1 97 2 100 99 3 100 1 98 592.007

14 Efstratios Anestopoulos Oakleigh Rifle Club S B 99 2 99 4 99 3 99 2 96 3 97 3 589.017

15 Thomas Upton Golden City SBRC V B 100 2 100 2 98 1 97 1 99 5 95 1 589.012

16 Katheryn Christie Lancefield SBRC S C 98 4 100 2 97 2 97 2 96 2 98 586.012

17 Paul Rusic Fairfield Rifle Club S C 97 2 96 2 96 1 97 2 99 4 99 2 584.013

18 William Aldridge Eltham SB & ARC V B 97 2 95 2 96 98 4 98 1 100 3 584.012

19 Stacey Rusic Fairfield Rifle Club S C 99 3 97 97 2 97 2 97 1 97 4 584.012

20 Michael Crompton Kyabram SBRC S C 96 2 98 2 98 4 99 2 96 1 97 1 584.012

21 Robyn Smith Oakleigh Rifle Club S D 96 1 99 5 97 1 97 97 1 97 2 583.010

22 Louis Cook Numurkah SBRC V C 98 3 96 97 2 98 2 96 1 97 2 582.010

23 Simon McNicol Fairfield Rifle Club S C 96 96 1 98 4 97 98 4 96 2 581.011

24 Beth Gregory Donnybrook S D 94 2 98 3 98 1 96 1 97 2 98 1 581.010

25 Derek Bradshaw Numurkah SBRC S D 97 1 99 2 98 1 96 1 95 96 581.005

26 Erin Rusic Fairfield Rifle Club J C 96 2 100 1 96 99 4 94 1 95 3 580.011

27 Kenneth Oxley Mildura SBRC V C 94 2 96 1 97 97 3 97 98 2 579.008

28 Robert Herron Fairfield Rifle Club V C 98 2 98 1 94 2 100 4 95 3 93 578.012

29 Alan Gregory Donnybrook V D 98 3 94 97 2 95 1 97 2 97 578.008

30 John Waldock Donnybrook V D 95 1 97 97 2 97 1 94 1 98 2 578.007

6th 101st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10



31 Kayne Crompton Kyabram SBRC SJ D 93 1 98 3 94 2 94 2 99 2 98 2 576.012

32 Robert Spratt Leongatha SBRC V C 96 1 97 1 98 1 96 2 94 95 1 576.006

33 Glen Miles Numurkah SBRC S D 96 1 96 3 94 95 1 96 2 95 1 572.008

34 Bryce Swift Golden City SBRC J B 89 1 88 1 98 1 99 2 99 2 98 1 571.008

35 Ian Tormey Target Rifle Traralgon S D 95 93 1 96 2 97 2 96 1 94 2 571.008

36 Colin Saxton Numurkah SBRC V D 93 94 97 1 93 96 93 1 566.002

37 Allan Ross Leongatha SBRC S D 97 1 92 95 1 91 1 95 95 2 565.005



                                             Protest time ends 4/08/2019

1st Trevor Jones Albury 33063 744.039

2nd Brian Kent-Hughes MCC SBRC 33952 741.033

3rd Alan Collins Mildura SBRC 31539 735.023

1st Bryce Swift Golden City SBRC 34191 731.029

2nd Kevin Corneliusen Albury 30363 730.026

3rd Thomas Upton Golden City SBRC 33993 715.026

1st Michael Crompton Kyabram SBRC 34338 731.021

2nd Alan Gregory Donnybrook 61253 707.027

3rd Kayne Crompton Kyabram SBRC 34411 706.014

1st John Waldock Donnybrook 62162 688.013

1st Kayne Crompton Kyabram SBRC 34411 706.014

1st Bryce Swift Golden City SBRC 34191 731.029

Top Junior

A Grade
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50m Bench Results Protest time ends 4/08/2019

First Name Surname Club Cat Grade Total

1 Trevor Jones Albury S A 250 17 247 12 247 10 744.039

2 Brian Kent-Hughes MCC SBRC V A 250 13 245 13 246 7 741.033

3 Alan Collins Mildura SBRC V A 246 9 246 5 243 9 735.023

4 Bryce Swift Golden City SBRC J B 243 9 244 10 244 10 731.029

5 Michael Crompton Kyabram SBRC S C 248 9 242 6 241 6 731.021

6 Kevin Corneliusen Albury V B 243 10 243 9 244 7 730.026

7 Thomas Upton Golden City SBRC V B 240 11 234 8 241 7 715.026

8 Alan Gregory Donnybrook V C 228 4 238 11 241 12 707.027

9 Kayne Crompton Kyabram SBRC SJ C 236 6 241 6 229 2 706.014

10 Beth Gregory Donnybrook S C 232 6 235 7 238 9 705.022

11 Allan Ross Leongatha SBRC S C 221 2 233 4 237 4 691.010

12 John Waldock Donnybrook V D 228 4 231 7 229 2 688.013

13 Louis Cook Numurkah SBRC V C 214 3 222 1 199 2 635.006

NUMURKAH POSTAL SHOOT 2019 

1st 25 2nd 25 3rd 25



1st Scott Robert Deloraine 70039 595.025

2nd Males Peter MCC SBRC 30848 591.031

3rd Hopkins John Eltham SB & ARC 30096 591.021

1st Glanville Michelle Launceston VDC Smallbore & 70001 585.020

2nd Bennett Lucinda Launceston VDC Smallbore & 70008 584.024

3rd Ruddick Richard Golden City SBRC 30716 583.025

1st Prince Duncan Fairfield Rifle Club 31003 584.021

2nd Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club 33873 580.014

3rd Glanville Graham Launceston VDC Smallbore & 70002 578.023

1st Watson Ewan Fairfield Rifle Club 34311 574.021

1st Cook Jaimee Numurkah SBRC 33943 531.006

Top Junior

20M Prone Results 
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20m Prone Results Protest time ends 4/08/2019

First Name Surname Club Cat Rego Grade Total

Robert Scott Deloraine S 70039 A 99 5 97 5 100 4 99 5 100 2 100 4 595.025

Peter Males MCC SBRC V 30848 A 98 4 98 5 100 6 99 6 98 4 98 6 591.031

John Hopkins Eltham SB & ARC V 30096 A 99 4 98 2 99 4 99 5 96 4 100 2 591.021

Lindsay Braybon Numurkah SBRC S 30931 A 97 3 97 3 98 5 99 1 98 4 100 4 589.020

Gregory Tomorad Golden City SBRC S 30928 A 99 3 96 3 100 5 96 2 99 7 97 2 587.022

Michelle Glanville Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle Clu S 70001 B 97 3 97 2 98 4 96 2 97 1 100 8 585.020

Lucinda Bennett Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle Clu S 70008 B 100 3 97 6 96 2 96 3 97 4 98 6 584.024

David Harrington Golden City SBRC S 32782 A 97 3 96 3 98 6 96 2 98 4 99 4 584.022

Duncan Prince Fairfield Rifle Club S 31003 C 97 5 95 4 98 2 99 3 100 4 95 3 584.021

Richard Ruddick Golden City SBRC S 30716 B 98 5 98 4 97 4 96 2 95 4 99 6 583.025

Joel Taylor Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle Clu S 70010 B 95 4 96 3 99 5 98 4 98 4 97 5 583.025

Tom Bailey Deloraine S 70031 B 98 3 97 7 94 3 98 3 98 4 97 4 582.024

Henry Lieng Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33873 C 96 1 96 2 98 1 97 4 95 4 98 2 580.014

Graham Glanville Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle Clu V 70002 C 98 3 98 6 96 5 94 2 93 1 99 6 578.023

Matthew Krelle MCC SBRC S 34038 C 99 2 96 1 95 3 98 5 96 4 94 2 578.017

Edward Cormie MCC SBRC S 33940 B 97 3 98 4 97 2 95 3 96 2 93 576.014

Nick Scott Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle Clu S 70004 B 95 1 98 3 94 1 97 3 97 3 95 1 576.012

Michael McKernan Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33180 B 95 3 97 4 96 2 94 98 5 95 4 575.018

Ewan Watson Fairfield Rifle Club S 34311 D 94 2 97 6 97 3 94 2 98 4 94 4 574.021

Alan Gregory Donnybrook V 61253 B 95 4 95 4 95 3 96 3 97 5 95 5 573.024

Karyn Homewood Lancefield SBRC S 31117 C 94 1 91 4 96 3 100 6 93 1 99 5 573.020

Glenn Braybon Numurkah SBRC S 30944 B 95 5 94 2 96 2 98 4 96 4 93 5 572.022

Christopher Jolme Golden City SBRC V 31125 C 94 4 95 4 96 4 95 2 96 1 96 1 572.016

Adam Lee Numurkah SBRC S 34210 D 90 2 93 1 94 3 94 2 95 4 97 2 563.014

Mark Walters Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle Clu S 70005 C 91 2 95 91 2 88 93 3 98 4 556.011

Angela Gibbon Numurkah SBRC S 34211 D 92 1 93 2 89 1 96 3 91 1 94 2 555.010

David Cook Numurkah SBRC S 30950 C 96 4 91 4 90 1 93 3 90 1 92 1 552.014

Barry Youd  Deloraine S 70030 D 88 88 1 89 1 93 1 95 2 94 1 547.006

Richard Manzin Eltham SB & ARC V 33336 C 95 2 93 1 86 94 3 89 1 88 2 545.009

NUMURKAH POSTAL SHOOT 2019  
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Eva Wade Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle Clu S 70020 D 91 1 88 1 92 1 94 2 88 90 543.005

Sharon Crompton Kyabram SBRC S 34337 D 85 89 1 93 2 86 2 90 90 1 533.006

Jaimee Cook Numurkah SBRC J 33943 D 92 1 91 1 93 1 89 1 81 1 85 1 531.006



1st Cain East Shepparton SB & ARC 34030 584.028

2nd Gregory Tomorad Golden City SBRC 30928 580.028

3rd Chris Lott Shepparton SB & ARC 31033 577.023

1st Lindsay Braybon Numurkah SBRC 30931 588.029

2nd Michelle Glanville Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle70001 583.021

3rd Graham Glanville Launceston VDC Smallbore & Air Rifle70002 582.021

1st Kai Ooi M.I.S.C. 33959 576.018

2nd Bradley Sneddon Numurkah SBRC 30811 572.019

3rd Matthew Krelle MCC SBRC 34038 566.018

1st Shayne Rosemeier Numurkah SBRC 33910 553.018

2nd Adam Lee Numurkah SBRC 34210 550.010

3rd Angela Gibbon Numurkah SBRC 34211 540.010

1st Jaimee Cook Numurkah SBRC 33943 510.004
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50m Prone Results Protest time ends 4/08/2019

First Name Surname Club Cat Rego Grade Total

Lindsay Braybon Numurkah SBRC S 30931 B 98 5 98 4 99 3 95 2 99 8 99 7 588.029

Cain East Shepparton SB & ARC S 34030 A 97 4 96 3 98 5 98 5 97 6 98 5 584.028

Michelle Glanville Launceston VDC Small S 70001 B 97 4 99 7 95 3 98 2 96 3 98 2 583.021

Graham Glanville Launceston VDC SmallV 70002 B 96 2 97 4 96 3 98 6 97 4 98 2 582.021

Gregory Tomorad Golden City SBRC S 30928 A 94 2 98 8 97 4 96 3 97 4 98 7 580.028

David Harrington Golden City SBRC S 32782 B 95 1 95 3 98 4 97 5 97 4 98 5 580.022

Roderick Hill Numurkah SBRC S 31207 B 97 6 93 2 98 4 99 3 96 2 97 5 580.022

Timothy Braybon Numurkah SBRC S 30945 B 95 4 98 4 98 2 95 2 96 5 96 2 578.019

Chris Lott Shepparton SB & ARC S 31033 A 98 3 99 5 96 4 91 1 97 7 96 3 577.023

Kai Ooi M.I.S.C. S 33959 C 95 1 97 4 96 2 96 2 96 6 96 3 576.018

Mark Walters Launceston VDC Small S 70005 B 93 2 98 4 98 5 96 2 93 2 96 4 574.019

Bradley Sneddon Numurkah SBRC S 30811 C 99 4 94 3 97 5 93 96 5 93 2 572.019

Joel Taylor Launceston VDC Small S 70010 B 91 3 96 3 95 3 96 3 96 4 98 1 572.017

Lucinda Bennett Launceston VDC Small S 70008 B 91 3 94 2 96 3 99 2 91 2 96 3 567.015

Matthew Krelle MCC SBRC S 34038 C 96 3 91 1 97 3 98 5 93 4 91 2 566.018

David Cook Numurkah SBRC S 30950 C 95 92 4 92 1 94 3 94 1 96 1 563.010

Nick Scott Launceston VDC Small S 70004 B 95 2 91 94 2 94 3 93 4 95 4 562.015

Tim Daws Shepparton SB & ARC S 34383 C 93 2 93 4 95 5 94 4 92 1 94 4 561.020

Tom Bailey Deloraine S 70031 C 90 2 97 3 92 3 94 1 96 4 90 559.013

Robert Scott Deloraine S 70039 C 96 4 95 4 89 92 3 90 2 92 3 554.016

Shayne Rosemeier Numurkah SBRC S 33910 D 93 3 82 92 2 98 5 95 5 93 3 553.018

Alan Gregory Donnybrook V 61253 C 98 5 86 93 2 89 2 95 4 92 1 553.014

Christopher Jolme Golden City SBRC V 31125 C 96 4 91 3 92 1 91 92 2 88 2 550.012

Adam Lee Numurkah SBRC S 34210 D 86 92 2 91 2 94 2 94 3 93 1 550.010

Angela Gibbon Numurkah SBRC S 34211 D 89 2 88 1 89 89 3 92 2 93 2 540.010

Barry Youd  Deloraine S 70030 D 91 1 93 4 88 2 89 2 90 1 88 1 539.011

Kenneth Oxley Mildura SBRC V 30877 D 89 1 93 3 89 1 91 3 91 2 85 1 538.011
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Peter Ferguson Kyabram SBRC S 34070 D 90 2 85 90 1 83 89 87 1 524.004

Sharon Crompton Kyabram SBRC S 34337 D 86 85 1 83 91 1 86 1 82 513.003

Jaimee Cook Numurkah SBRC J 33943 D 85 0 80 88 3 84 88 85 1 510.004

Eva Wade Launceston VDC Small S 70020 D 89 1 89 77 84 84 1 82 1 505.003



                                                      Protest time ends 4/08/2019

1st Cain East Shepparton SB & ARC 34030 574.030

1st Chris Lott Shepparton SB & ARC 31033 561.018

2nd Kai Ooi M.I.S.C. 33959 547.014

1st Dianne Robertson Camberwell TRC 30263 471.001
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Air Rifle Protest time ends 4/08/2019

First Name Surname Club Cat Rego Grade Total

Cain East Shepparton SB & ARC S 34030 A 95 5 95 3 96 6 98 7 95 4 95 5 574.030

Chris Lott Shepparton SB & ARC S 31033 B 94 5 91 1 96 4 91 2 94 3 95 3 561.018

Kai Ooi M.I.S.C. S 33959 B 94 4 91 2 90 89 2 91 4 92 2 547.014

Dianne Robertson Camberwell TRC S 30263 C 78 84 78 79 1 78 74 471.001

6th 101st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10



                                                                Protest time ends 4/08/2019

1st Joiner Max Lancefield SBRC 30777 593.035

2nd McCready Valerie M.I.S.C. 30640 586.042

3rd Brooks Rodger Lancefield SBRC 30652 583.028

1st Smith Robyn Oakleigh Rifle Club 34129 552.021

2nd Oxley Kenneth Mildura SBRC 30877 549.015
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